
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999.
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 11:53:07 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_094433__dat00.bin

        

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -15966
 
 mx: 11858
 
 µ: 0.2
 
 σ: 42.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8669
 
 mx: 8856
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 39.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7975
 
 mx: 9534
 
 µ: -7.7
 
 σ: 44.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999.  Part 61/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 11:53:22 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_094433__dat00.bin

     

-15000

-10000

-5000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -15966
 
 mx: 3168
 
 µ: 0.2
 
 σ: 105.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8087
 
 mx: 4620
 
 µ: -7.5
 
 σ: 75.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5932
 
 mx: 9486
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 90.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999.  Part 33/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 11:53:23 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_094433__dat00.bin

     

-15000

-10000

-5000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -15964
 
 mx: 4103
 
 µ: 0.2
 
 σ: 120.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7996
 
 mx: 5625
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 90.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7086
 
 mx: 9534
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 112.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999.  Part 100/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 11:53:24 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_094433__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -13922
 
 mx: 2988
 
 µ: 0.3
 
 σ: 121.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7627
 
 mx: 3663
 
 µ: -7.5
 
 σ: 97.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4187
 
 mx: 9242
 
 µ: -7.8
 
 σ: 116.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999.  Part 116/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 11:53:25 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_094433__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -13737
 
 mx: 11858
 
 µ: 0.3
 
 σ: 233.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8669
 
 mx: 8856
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 137.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7975
 
 mx: 8982
 
 µ: -8.0
 
 σ: 132.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999.  Part 24/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 11:53:26 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_094433__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -13501
 
 mx: 3389
 
 µ: 0.2
 
 σ: 79.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6616
 
 mx: 4383
 
 µ: -7.5
 
 σ: 51.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4551
 
 mx: 6505
 
 µ: -7.8
 
 σ: 60.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999.  Part 142/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 11:53:27 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_094433__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -13263
 
 mx: 3392
 
 µ: 0.2
 
 σ: 96.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6511
 
 mx: 3960
 
 µ: -7.5
 
 σ: 73.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5631
 
 mx: 7483
 
 µ: -7.8
 
 σ: 102.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999.  Part 19/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 11:53:28 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_094433__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -12597
 
 mx: 4625
 
 µ: 0.2
 
 σ: 89.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7922
 
 mx: 3746
 
 µ: -7.5
 
 σ: 63.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4661
 
 mx: 8907
 
 µ: -7.8
 
 σ: 71.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999.  Part 51/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 11:53:29 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_094433__dat00.bin

     

-12000
-10000

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -11997
 
 mx: 1134
 
 µ: 0.2
 
 σ: 67.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6710
 
 mx: 2511
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 49.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4120
 
 mx: 9083
 
 µ: -7.8
 
 σ: 67.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999.  Part 140/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 11:53:30 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_094433__dat00.bin

     

-12000
-10000

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

-2000
0

2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -11506
 
 mx: 2005
 
 µ: 0.3
 
 σ: 72.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7272
 
 mx: 4051
 
 µ: -7.5
 
 σ: 67.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3466
 
 mx: 7924
 
 µ: -7.7
 
 σ: 67.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999.  Part 81/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 11:53:31 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_094433__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T09:44:34.552.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -237
 
 mx: 170
 
 µ: 0.2
 
 σ: 11.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -251
 
 mx: 303
 
 µ: -7.5
 
 σ: 15.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -299
 
 mx: 275
 
 µ: -7.7
 
 σ: 11.6


